OP \$365.00 4073954

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM676022

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Release of Security Interest in Trademarks	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, as Security Agent		09/21/2021	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ADAPCO, LLC	
Street Address:	262 Harbor Drive	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA	
Name:	Azelis Americas, LLC	
Street Address:	262 Harbor Drive	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Azelis Americas CASE, LLC	
Street Address:	262 Harbor Drive	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	
Name:	DeWolf Chemical, LLC	
Street Address:	262 Harbor Drive	
City:	Stamford	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06902	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	
Name:	Monson Companies, LLC	
Street Address:	262 Harbor Drive	
City:	Stamford	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0454

900644861

State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE
Name:	Ross Organic Specialty Sales, LLC
Street Address:	262 Harbor Drive,
City:	Stamford
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT
Postal Code:	06902
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: CALIFORNIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4073954	SUPPORTING THE DEVELOPMENT OF FORMULATIO
Registration Number:	4788445	KODA DISTRIBUTION GROUP
Registration Number:	4666944	KDG
Registration Number:	3415715	ARCTIC EDGE
Registration Number:	1572629	R
Registration Number:	5616443	C CEMPLETE
Registration Number:	2692164	BIONATURAL
Registration Number:	3005380	BIOORGANIC CONCEPTS
Registration Number:	4598294	INTELLIGENT INGREDIENTS
Registration Number:	3562948	ROSS
Registration Number:	4465511	R ROSS ORGANIC
Registration Number:	2980654	DERMATEIN
Registration Number:	5094164	ADAPCO
Registration Number:	5094165	A

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2023704750

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: Joanna McCall

Address Line 1: 1025 Connecticut Ave NW, Suite 712

Address Line 2: Cogency Global Inc.

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1478756
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jonathan R. Larson
SIGNATURE:	/Jonathan R. Larson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0455

DATE SIGNED:	09/22/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=UKO1-#2005544528-v1 Akita -	Trademark Release#page3.tif	
source=UKO1-#2005544528-v1 Akita - Trademark Release#page4.tif		
source=UKO1-#2005544528-v1 Akita - Trademark Release#page5.tif		
source=UKO1-#2005544528-v1 Akita - Trademark Release#page6.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0456

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

This RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS (this "Release"), dated as of September 21, 2021 (the "Effective Date"), is made by Wilmington Trust (London) Limited, as Security Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Security Agent"), in favor of ADAPCO, LLC, a Florida limited liability company, Azelis Americas, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, Azelis Americas CASE, LLC, a Texas limited liability company, DeWolf Chemical, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and Ross Organic Specialty Sales, LLC, a California limited liability company (each a "Grantor" and collectively, the "Grantors").

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Security Agreement, dated as of February 6, 2019 (as amended, supplemented, or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement"), made by the Grantors and the other grantors party thereto in favor of the Security Agent, each Grantor granted to the Security Agent a security interest in and to certain collateral;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Security Agreement, the Grantors executed and delivered a Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of February 14, 2019 (the "<u>Trademark Security</u> Agreement"), for recordal with the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 15, 2019 at Reel/Frame 6564/0946;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Security Agent hereby agrees as follows:

- 1. <u>Defined Terms</u>. All capitalized terms used, but not otherwise defined herein, shall have the respective meanings ascribed in or otherwise referenced in the Security Agreement or the Trademark Security Agreement, as applicable.
- 2. <u>Release</u>. The Security Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby releases, discharges, terminates, and cancels all of its security interest in and to the Trademarks, including but not limited to the trademarks and trademark licenses set forth in Schedule I attached hereto, arising under the Security Agreement and the Trademark Security Agreement. If and to the extent that the Security Agent has acquired any right, title, or interest in and to the Trademarks under the Trademark Security Agreement or the Security Agreement, the Security Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, hereby re-transfers, re-conveys, and re-assigns such right, title or interest to each Grantor. The Security Agent authorizes and requests that this Release be recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office.
- 3. <u>Termination</u>. The Security Agent, without representation or warranty of any kind, terminates and cancels the Trademark Security Agreement.
- 4. <u>Further Assurances</u>. The Security Agent agrees to take all further actions, and provide to the Grantors all such cooperation and assistance (including, without limitation, the execution and delivery of any and all documents or other instruments), reasonably requested by Grantors, to more fully and effectively effectuate the purposes of this Release.

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0457

- 5. <u>Severability</u>. In the event and to the extent that any provision hereof shall be deemed to be invalid or unenforceable by reason of the operation of any law or by reason of the interpretation placed thereon by any court, this Release shall to such extent be construed as not containing such provision, but only as to such locations where such law or interpretation is operative, and the invalidity or unenforceability of such provision shall not affect the validity of any remaining provisions hereof, and any and all other provisions hereof which are otherwise lawful and valid shall remain in full force and effect.
- 6. <u>Governing Law</u>. This Release and any claim, controversy, dispute or cause of action (whether in contract or tort or otherwise) based upon, arising out of, or relating to this Release and the transactions contemplated hereby shall be governed by, and construed in accordance with and governed exclusively by the laws of the State of New York, without regard to conflicts of law or choice of law principles.

[Signature page follows]

2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Security Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized representatives as of the Effective Date:

WILMINGTON TRUST (LONDON) LIMITED, as Security Agent

Ву:___

Name: Antony Girling Title: Vice President

SCHEDULE I

United States Trademarks and Trademark Applications

Registered Owner	Trademark	Country	Registration No./ Application No.
DeWolf Chemical, LLC	SUPPORTING THE DEVELOPMENT OF FORMULATION SOLUTIONS FOR EVERYDAY LIFE	U.S.	4073954
Azelis Americas, LLC	KODA DISTRIBUTION GROUP	U.S.	4788445
Azelis Americas, LLC	KDG	U.S.	4666944
Monson Companies, LLC	ARCTIC EDGE	U.S.	3415715
Azelis Americas CASE, LLC		U.S.	1572629
Azelis Americas CASE, LLC*	C CEMPLETE	U.S.	5616443
Ross Organic Specialty Sales, LLC	BIONATURAL	U.S.	2692164
Ross Organic Specialty Sales, LLC	BIORGANIC CONCEPTS	U.S.	3005380
Ross Organic Specialty Sales, LLC	INTELLIGENT INGREDIENTS	U.S.	4598294
Ross Organic Specialty Sales, LLC	ROSS	U.S.	3562948
Ross Organic Specialty Sales, LLC	Ross Organic	U.S.	4465511
Ross Organic Specialty Sales, LLC	DERMATEIN	U.S.	2980654
ADAPCO, LLC	ADAPCO	U.S.	5094164
ADAPCO, LLC		U.S.	5094165

TRADEMARK REEL: 007428 FRAME: 0460

RECORDED: 09/22/2021